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2022 IARU Special 
Station Scores 
Scoring of IARU station logs 
provided by World Wide Radio 
Operators Foundation (WWROF).

IARU Headquarters Stations

Call               Score
DAØHQ 28,119,618
TMØHQ 27,952,242
EF4HQ 25,717,824
SNØHQ 22,798,215
9AØHQ 22,565,360
S5ØHQ 22,039,760
GR2HQ 21,867,680
IOØHQ 21,502,024
LZØHQ 20,378,096
OH1HQ 19,419,328
YTØHQ 18,200,652
R1HQ 16,830,468
E7HQ 16,218,875
OPØHQ 14,745,130
OEØHQ 12,923,652
HGØHQ 12,330,048
C4HQ 11,017,216
YRØHQ 10,742,236
W1AW 10,297,154
OZ1HQ 10,260,900
PA6HQ 9,677,931
OM2HQ 6,751,590
LN2HQ 6,425,100
8NØHQ 6,389,586
Z3ØHQ 5,992,406
LT4RCA 5,497,275
SK9HQ 5,292,483
CX1AA 4,673,116
BØHQ 3,717,311
UN1HQ 3,354,351
DXØHQ 3,070,095
ER7HQ 2,280,855
EIØHQ 2,117,984
A47HQ 1,880,337
ZL6HQ 1,537,620
JU1HQ 1,422,018
PJ2HQ 1,263,240
E2HQ 1,232,075
7A1HQ 1,172,796
LX8HQ 886,907
HBØHQ 844,992
HZØHQ 817,904
NU1AW 801,420
OY1CT 605,748
PX2HQ 408,870
TC6ØHQ 346,764
HLØHQ 296,205
AT1HQ 293,778
HIØRCD 212,040
BVØHQ 177,240
XE1LM 109,005
4LØHQ 97,204
STØHQ 61,845
VK1WIA 47,321
YS1YS 42,180

IARU Administrative  
Council Stations

Call                 Score 
W5ZN 1,116,960
VE6SH/7 941,261
SM6EAN 759,600

IARU R1
DJ3HW 452,025
Z32TO 341,000
PA2LS 12,152

IARU R2
XE1KK 55,158
VE3YV 31,080
PT2ADM 9,424

IARU R3
JH1NBN 153,440
JA1CJP 11,115
VJ3O 9

The 2022 IARU HF World 
Championship Results
The popular worldwide event was held July 9 – 10, 2022.

The next IARU HF 
World Championship 

will be held the  second 
full weekend of July 
(July 8 – 9, 2023).

David McCarty, K5GN, k5gn80@gmail.com

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analysis 
and more play-by-play, along with 
the full line scores. Improve your 
results by studying your log-check-
ing report, too.

The team at EW5A in Belarus took first place worldwide in the Multioperator, Single Transmitter 
c ategory in the 2022 IARU HF World Championship. Pictured are Valery Zhitkovich, EW6W; Alexander 
Kuznetsov, EW4KA; Harry Buklan, RA3AUU; Gena Kiyenka, EU4CK; Dmitry Shustik, EW8AX; 
Gennady Novikov, EW8Y; Constantin Budkevich, EW2M; Pavel Anatski, EU4A, and Anatoly Misuno, 
EU6AF. [Valery Zhitkovich, EW6W, photo]
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Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode,  
High Power
VY2EJ (KØEJ, op) 
 2,874,987
VX3AT (VE3AT, op) 
 2,293,600
K4ZW 1,944,245
K5WA 1,461,048
K6XX 1,452,524
KQ2M 1,233,860
N3QE 997,218
AJ6V 419,608
W2XL 153,235
KD9MS 146,694

Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode, Low Power
KU2M 745,008
N2EM 238,290
N8II 194,224
AF5CC 119,556
K6GHA 112,808
W4SUN (WØPV, op) 
 99,484
KA2FIR 99,296
KB4CG 62,985
W2NTV 61,503
VA3IJK 52,390

Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode, QRP
K2EKM 22,950
VE4SF 660
N1MT 480

Single Operator,  
Phone Only,  
High Power
N2QV 821,808
NT6X 304,292
NG1M 194,139
K9MWM 92,684
KE8FT 86,496
N4MM 72,048
VA3ZNQ 63,648
W2CN 51,688
W4SLT 50,490
KW6S 36,972

Single Operator,  
Phone Only, Low Power
W6AFA 480,704
VE2HIT 82,711
K5DHY 76,700
VE3GJP 76,000
VE2IAA 62,238
VA3KRT 56,335
N2ESP 48,043
AB1F 41,426
WA4JA 41,013
WØCN 28,885

Single Operator,  
Phone Only, QRP
W6QU (W8QZA, op)   
 10,718
KE8TUJ 663
VE3RXH 66

Single Operator,  
CW Only, High Power
W6YX (N7MH, op)   
 1,782,368
N9RV 1,692,417
WØUA 1,499,860
NA8V 1,296,770
N6TV 1,231,389
W1KM 1,199,340
K8GL 977,823
K6NA 968,200
K1IMI (N4CW, op) 
 770,012
NI6W (W4EF, op) 
 706,014

Single Operator,  
CW Only, Low Power
K1VUT 575,016
W1QK 568,296
WJ9B 416,760
N7VM 397,111
KØAD 392,880
WB4TDH 377,244
AA8CA 314,314
VE3TM 283,878
K3JT 253,896
WQ5L 241,296

Single Operator,  
CW Only, QRP
W7YAQ 217,986
N8AA 172,544
W1FJ 38,420
K8CN 28,200
W7ZI 16,377
VE3RSA 12,560
NU4B 10,120
N7JI 6,885
K3WWP 5,792
K2YG 4,920

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
High Power
K5ZD 2,963,610
KU1CW 1,435,107
K3WW 1,351,891
WT2P 1,196,862
W1GD 1,108,330
WO4O 1,008,420
K4RO 954,858
K3IE 829,322
K9OM 789,447
K1AR 705,575

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
Low Power
WN4AFP 326,916
KI2D 293,592
N4XL 271,284
KØKX 202,608
VE3PJ 196,725
W4RN 181,944
KT3T 122,616
WA4IPU 115,304
W4EE 84,096
WN6W 56,080

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
QRP
K8ZT 4,356

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
High Power
WIØWA (WØEWD, op  
   @ WØEWD) 773,310
VE2NTT 554,898
NA4DA 413,877
W3ICM 286,810
W4SDX 195,891
AA5H 184,646
W9NZ 143,208
WW5L 133,104
KØOO 114,402
K4SBZ 102,830

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
Low Power
WA4AH 128,656
VA3IDD 104,190
NY2A 71,298
VE3HZ 43,488
KG2MM 37,741
KN4MIV 33,684
AB5KM 21,052
W2TAD 9,374
W5IOH 9,350
N2OG 7,869

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
QRP
WB4OMM 90,528
W3EK 665
WO7A 3

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
High Power
K1ZZ 2,706,048
NY3A 2,286,270
N5RZ 2,009,364
WI2E 1,915,434
N9NC 1,729,762
K3JO (AE2W, op)   
 1,656,190
NT6Q (N5ZO, op)   
 1,654,556
AD4EB 1,489,672
VE9AA 1,257,856
N3AD 1,127,529

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
Low Power
AD5A 721,240
W3KB 667,152
WA1FCN 440,115
WO1N 410,942
VE3YT 323,330
VE3MV 242,214
N2YO 228,346
W2CDO 222,112
AB9YC 219,398
AD1C 206,360

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
QRP
KJ5T 9,954
K2AL 9,324
K9AXT 3,248
KA8HDE 1,551
K2GMY 315
AB8FJ (AB8F, op) 243
AC6DF 126
NØLMQ 12

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
K5TR 2,858,141
K1LZ 2,777,956
W4WF 2,183,100
K8AZ 1,764,180
VE3CT 1,609,750
N6WM 1,532,928
N4FCG 1,475,716
K3AJ 1,361,328
W3UA 1,296,828
NV9L 1,270,308

Multioperator, Two 
Transmitter, Low Power
N2AA 1,912,837
K4AB 1,153,197
WØECC 850,005
W1FM 233,730

Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode,  
High Power
CR3DX (OM3GI, op)
 7,240,902
RA9P 3,104,541
VY2EJ (KØEJ, op)
 2,874,987
VX3AT (VE3AT, op)
 2,293,600
S57K 2,226,042
K4ZW 1,944,245
JH4UYB 1,796,760
UPØL (UN9LW, op)
 1,768,781
K5WA 1,461,048
K6XX 1,452,524

Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode, Low Power
IY3A (IZ3EYZ, op)
 2,140,380
UP7L (UN6LN, op)
 1,312,570
EU2F 1,049,580
EA4KD 937,200
HA3NU 768,350
UA6GO 761,560
KU2M 745,008
HA5BMS 422,144
JS1OYN 409,035
JH7QXJ 358,316

Single Operator,  
Mixed Mode, QRP
HA7UI 422,656
HA5BA 253,216
9A2EY 134,190
SP4NKJ 67,084
SQ5W 33,110
K2EKM 22,950
UBØAZR 20,126
RT5R 18,198
DL2BIS 10,270
HA7AVU 9,240

Single Operator,  
Phone Only, High 
Power
D4K 4,279,410
4X1DX 1,787,775
RA3OA 1,600,665
EA3CI 1,509,868
ED3C (EA3IBV, op)
 1,354,620
PY6RT (PT2IC, op)
 1,087,740
9A3B 964,964
N2QV 821,808
SP7MC 661,400
RW9LL 490,056

Single Operator,  
Phone Only, Low Power
YO7SR 700,480
DM5B (DG6IMR, op)
 539,552
W6AFA 480,704
IK4RQJ 413,354
PFØØT (PA2TMS, op)
 398,096
UA3BL 314,018
LA9TY 300,810
F4BHK 290,320
UF2F 251,952
M1T 194,580

Single Operator,  
Phone Only, QRP
MI7DGO 81,351
SP9TKW 70,528
HB9EGA 58,429
YBØSSF 43,258
SP4LVK 36,432
HA1TI 22,352
SP5LCT 21,690
EW8ZO (EW8RX, op)
 21,038
IZ4AIF 20,055
DKØBM (DK7CH, op)
 17,408

Single Operator,  
CW Only, High Power
EA6FO (EA3M, op)
 3,933,719
RM9I 2,548,557
KP2M (KT3Y, op)
 2,235,084
W6YX (N7MH, op)
 1,782,368
N9RV 1,692,417
EF8BBM 1,621,024
WØUA 1,499,860

R3ZZ 1,421,160
NA8V 1,296,770
TF3D (UT4EK, op)
 1,270,675

Single Operator,  
CW Only, Low Power
4X6FR 1,808,400
DL3JAN 1,422,576
OL5Y 1,349,418
JI1RXQ 763,812
DL9ZP 657,580
AH6KO 598,320
K1VUT 575,016
W1QK 568,296
SP1AEN 561,924
TA7I 510,840

Single Operator,  
CW Only, QRP
DK7HA 570,492
HG3C (HA3HX, op)
 238,875
W7YAQ 217,986
N8AA 172,544
OK6OK 171,838
YT5YTT 169,197
S53AR 151,890
SFØA (SMØLPO, op)
 108,046
YL3FW 105,672
EW8G 62,580

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
High Power
R2AA 5,319,216
EA2W 4,928,054
K5ZD 2,963,610
OG7F 2,554,080
OK1DOL 2,354,888
RN9C (R9CW, op)
 2,222,300
OG6N (OH6NIO, op)
 1,791,214
EW1I 1,739,655
KU1CW 1,435,107
EU4E 1,397,736

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
Low Power
HG5D (HA8QZ, op)
 2,124,288
9A7T (9A2EU, op)
 1,636,905
LZ6E (LZ1GU, op)
 1,428,628
M3AWD 1,365,806
RA3Y 983,754
R5AJ 924,914
DL4HRM 885,564
ZF2VE 811,536
DJ4MX 811,488
RV9UP 801,296

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Mixed Mode, 
QRP
DK3WE 1,072,502
DM2X (DL2OE, op)
 408,170
HG6C (HA6IAM, op)
 262,912
YT1BD 239,096
YU1LM 141,141
UD2F 65,565
YO8BSE 40,586
DJ3EI 34,692
EA1AER 23,040
DH1AKY 12,586

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
High Power
FY5FY 2,597,561
HA1AG 2,504,754
OR1X 2,023,924
PV2K (PY2KNK, op)
 1,655,736
F8KGM (F5USK, op)
 1,425,060
SN7D (SQ7D, op)
 1,332,604
IKØPHY 1,125,451
DM6ØUEA (DL3BQA, op)
 1,072,996
HG1A (HA1ZN, op)
 929,392
8SØC (SMØMPV, op)
 922,064

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
Low Power
HGØR (HAØNAR, op)
 1,235,934
IK4LZH 1,151,403
YO7WC 465,270
CT2HOV 412,224
IT9FRX 376,014
UA9R 289,648
SV3RPQ 278,604
DL4VAI 271,728
OK1K (OK1XOE, op)
 263,006
ED7R (EA7GX, op)
 230,600

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Phone Only, 
QRP
YO8WW 289,804
WB4OMM 90,528
YO5DSG 4,032
CE3UVT 1,065
W3EK 665
YT5DEY 656
F4HWD 120
YC8EJ 120
JA1NEZ 66
WO7A 3

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
High Power
IR2Q (IK2PFL, op)
 4,075,500
SN7Q (SP7GIQ, op)
 3,929,634
OH1F (OH1TM, op)
 3,554,144
R8OM 3,272,035
OK3C (OK2ZC, op)
 3,185,280
OM8CW 3,043,415
K1ZZ 2,706,048
R8TT 2,655,828
RT9A 2,514,761
OG2P 2,512,086

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
Low Power
UY4MK 3,145,780
R8CT 2,197,566
SN7O (SP7IVO, op)
 1,978,736
RA3AN 1,829,172
UN4Q 1,591,912
UN4L 1,547,923
WP3C 1,448,931
SP2R 1,431,360
SP4JCQ 1,381,504
NH6V 1,367,442

Single Operator 
Unlimited, CW Only, 
QRP
DM7AA 317,156
GM4X (GM4WZG, op)
 216,460
PE2K 97,750
PC5D 87,000
LY3G 81,679
G4OZG 69,819
DL7VEA 29,109
OM3WZ 21,962
R3IBT 19,386
YD9UW 16,769

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
EW5A 6,377,959
RM9A 6,282,038
RU1A 5,877,765
UA4M 4,643,856
HG6N 3,268,392
HG8A 3,265,200
K5TR 2,858,141
CQ9T 2,808,908
K1LZ 2,777,956
HG7T 2,546,542

Multioperator, Two 
Transmitter, Low Power
9A5Y 2,576,208
IR4X 2,453,080
IR7T 2,167,120
DM5W 2,121,418
N2AA 1,912,837
IR2M 1,826,260
IR4K 1,646,960
E2WRTC 1,253,316
JR2GRX 1,242,354
K4AB 1,153,197 

Top Ten — US and Canada Top Ten — Worldwide 
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West Coast Region
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions; 
Alberta, British Columbia, 
and NT Sections)
K6XX 1,452,524 SO-MIX-HP
AJ6V 419,608 SO-MIX-HP
W1PR 79,596 SO-MIX-HP
NK6A 64,141 SO-MIX-HP
W7PV 3,717 SO-MIX-HP
K6GHA 112,808 SO-MIX-LP
WA7BNM 48,052 SO-MIX-LP
WA6URY 28,365 SO-MIX-LP
WA8ZNC 13,260 SO-MIX-LP
N7VS 10,570 SO-MIX-LP
NT6X 304,292 SO-PH-HP
KE8FT 86,496 SO-PH-HP
KW6S 36,972 SO-PH-HP
AJ6TL 4,110 SO-PH-HP
WA6PY 1,540 SO-PH-HP
W6AFA 480,704 SO-PH-LP
K6EGF 13,310 SO-PH-LP
K7STU 5,928 SO-PH-LP
N7JVJ 4,800 SO-PH-LP
VE6CLG 3,564 SO-PH-LP
W6QU (W8QZA, op)
 10,718 SO-PH-QRP
W6YX (N7MH, op)
 1,782,368 SO-CW-HP
N9RV 1,692,417 SO-CW-HP
N6TV 1,231,389 SO-CW-HP
K6NA 968,200 SO-CW-HP
NI6W (W4EF, op)
 706,014 SO-CW-HP
WJ9B 416,760 SO-CW-LP
N7VM 397,111 SO-CW-LP
W6ZL 134,439 SO-CW-LP
W7TMT 102,680 SO-CW-LP
WS7V 56,856 SO-CW-LP
W7YAQ 217,986 SO-CW-QRP
W7ZI 16,377 SO-CW-QRP
N7JI 6,885 SO-CW-QRP
N6HI 1,800 SO-CW-QRP
N6AN 1,520 SO-CW-QRP
KU1CW 1,435,107 SOU-MIX-HP
KH6ND 644,640 SOU-MIX-HP
KC7EFP 184,864 SOU-MIX-HP
WA7CPA 176,824 SOU-MIX-HP
N6ZFO 155,610 SOU-MIX-HP
WN6W 56,080 SOU-MIX-LP
KW6AA 54,132 SOU-MIX-LP
AJ6WB 16,302 SOU-MIX-LP
W4IDX 6,475 SOU-MIX-LP
W7TMD 1,501 SOU-MIX-LP
NA6MB 34,804 SOU-PH-HP
KØNG 16,758 SOU-PH-HP
KE6GFI 7,462 SOU-PH-HP
N6REK 2,610 SOU-PH-HP
K6DW 370 SOU-PH-HP
W6APH 704 SOU-PH-LP
K7JKM 96 SOU-PH-LP
N7GRC 6 SOU-PH-LP
NT6Q (N5ZO, op)
 1,654,556 SOU-CW-HP
K7QA 376,896 SOU-CW-HP
KA6BIM 289,037 SOU-CW-HP
VE7KW 235,752 SOU-CW-HP
K7ZQ 232,092 SOU-CW-HP
K7TQ 173,310 SOU-CW-LP
W6TK 166,455 SOU-CW-LP
K6WSC 152,874 SOU-CW-LP
W7ZR 114,918 SOU-CW-LP
AA2IL 105,844 SOU-CW-LP
K2GMY 315 SOU-CW-QRP
AC6DF 126 SOU-CW-QRP
N6WM 1,532,928 MSHP
N7DX 1,189,856 MSHP
NX6T 1,133,160 MSHP
KT7E 651,585 MSHP
K7BTW 282,672 MSHP

Midwest Region
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
K5WA 1,461,048 SO-MIX-HP
K5TU 73,391 SO-MIX-HP
W5GFI 70,928 SO-MIX-HP
KA9OZP 10,098 SO-MIX-HP
VE5CPU 4,402 SO-MIX-HP
AF5CC 119,556 SO-MIX-LP
VE5SF 33,450 SO-MIX-LP
KØVG 16,928 SO-MIX-LP
W3PWF 420 SO-MIX-LP
KEØEJS 5 SO-MIX-LP
VE4SF 660 SO-MIX-QRP
K9MWM 92,684 SO-PH-HP
N7RBL 7,904 SO-PH-HP
WZ6P 1,924 SO-PH-HP
K9TWW 1,407 SO-PH-HP
WØPPF 372 SO-PH-HP
K5DHY 76,700 SO-PH-LP
WØCN 28,885 SO-PH-LP
WØIZ 27,816 SO-PH-LP
N7MZW 18,696 SO-PH-LP
AE5LQ 18,200 SO-PH-LP
WØUA 1,499,860 SO-CW-HP
N5AW 633,417 SO-CW-HP
WDØT 546,383 SO-CW-HP
WA2VYA 442,390 SO-CW-HP
N3BB 245,336 SO-CW-HP
KØAD 392,880 SO-CW-LP
AKØA 156,197 SO-CW-LP
KØEA 153,438 SO-CW-LP
N5IF 139,305 SO-CW-LP
NN5T 129,092 SO-CW-LP
WB5ACT 14 SO-CW-QRP
KW7R 1 SO-CW-QRP
KEØUI 432,864 SOU-MIX-HP
W7CXX (WA7LNW, op)
 265,990 SOU-MIX-HP
KVØI 185,122 SOU-MIX-HP
K7TD 10,656 SOU-MIX-HP
WØGAS 8,904 SOU-MIX-HP
KØKX 202,608 SOU-MIX-LP
KE5LQ 34,398 SOU-MIX-LP
ACØW 20,466 SOU-MIX-LP
VE4DL 7,140 SOU-MIX-LP
WIØWA (WØEWD, op @WØEWD)
 773,310 SOU-PH-HP
AA5H 184,646 SOU-PH-HP
N5KWD 46,501 SOU-PH-HP
W5GCX 10,035 SOU-PH-HP
NØAJN 150 SOU-PH-HP
AB5KM 21,052 SOU-PH-LP
W5IOH 9,350 SOU-PH-LP
WØADL 5,181 SOU-PH-LP
K5TMH 1,440 SOU-PH-LP
KEØUNV 870 SOU-PH-LP
WO7A 3 SOU-PH-QRP
N5RZ 2,009,364 SOU-CW-HP
N5OT 1,044,908 SOU-CW-HP
NG7M 370,576 SOU-CW-HP
KTØA 320,416 SOU-CW-HP
K4IU 267,435 SOU-CW-HP
AD5A 721,240 SOU-CW-LP
AD1C 206,360 SOU-CW-LP
WY7M 108,491 SOU-CW-LP
NN7A 100,100 SOU-CW-LP
KØRC 85,212 SOU-CW-LP
KJ5T 9,954 SOU-CW-QRP
KA8HDE 1,551 SOU-CW-QRP
NØLMQ 12 SOU-CW-QRP
K5TR 2,858,141 MSHP
W5FMH 297,066 MSHP
KG5VK 160,770 MSHP
KØMD 146,280 MSHP
WØECC 850,005 M2LP

Central Region
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, 
Ontario North, Ontario South, 
and Greater Toronto Area 
Sections)
VX3AT (VE3AT, op)
 2,293,600 SO-MIX-HP
KD9MS 146,694 SO-MIX-HP
KE8E 22,800 SO-MIX-HP
N9EP 18,908 SO-MIX-HP
VA3IJK 52,390 SO-MIX-LP
W8TB 32,469 SO-MIX-LP
N8OH 28,152 SO-MIX-LP
W9VQ 17,595 SO-MIX-LP
AC8WC 16,256 SO-MIX-LP
VE3BFU 35,862 SO-PH-HP
K9GX 17,664 SO-PH-HP
W8GNT 3,190 SO-PH-HP
KE8PUB (KC8FQD, op)
 340 SO-PH-HP
VE3GJP 76,000 SO-PH-LP
VA3KRT 56,335 SO-PH-LP
N9EAX 24,776 SO-PH-LP
W8LYO 21,056 SO-PH-LP
VE3IDT 18,921 SO-PH-LP
KE8TUJ 663 SO-PH-QRP
VE3RXH 66 SO-PH-QRP
NA8V 1,296,770 SO-CW-HP
K8GL 977,823 SO-CW-HP
N8PW 466,284 SO-CW-HP
K8MP 284,592 SO-CW-HP
VE3VN 101,600 SO-CW-HP
AA8CA 314,314 SO-CW-LP
VE3TM 283,878 SO-CW-LP
KV8Q 195,377 SO-CW-LP
W1NN 159,376 SO-CW-LP
VE3MGY 138,677 SO-CW-LP
N8AA 172,544 SO-CW-QRP
VE3RSA 12,560 SO-CW-QRP
K9TR 1,414 SO-CW-QRP
VA3IIF 1,152 SO-CW-QRP
WT2P 1,196,862 SOU-MIX-HP
K9OM 789,447 SOU-MIX-HP
K9WO 56,682 SOU-MIX-HP
W9HT 45,360 SOU-MIX-HP
KV8O 41,683 SOU-MIX-HP
VE3PJ 196,725 SOU-MIX-LP
VA3PAF 36,582 SOU-MIX-LP
AB8OU 36,330 SOU-MIX-LP
VE3JZT 12,903 SOU-MIX-LP
KC9UJS 11,950 SOU-MIX-LP
K8ZT 4,356 SOU-MIX-QRP
W9NZ 143,208 SOU-PH-HP
VA3LR 7,137 SOU-PH-HP
VA3IDD 104,190 SOU-PH-LP
VE3HZ 43,488 SOU-PH-LP
KD9QHQ 4,961 SOU-PH-LP
KB9FPY 4,056 SOU-PH-LP
VE3NZ 865,872 SOU-CW-HP
K9NW 625,596 SOU-CW-HP
WI9WI 511,844 SOU-CW-HP
K9MMS 60,918 SOU-CW-HP
AJ9C 38,080 SOU-CW-HP
VE3YT 323,330 SOU-CW-LP
VE3MV 242,214 SOU-CW-LP
AB9YC 219,398 SOU-CW-LP
N8BJQ 204,469 SOU-CW-LP
K3DMG 95,325 SOU-CW-LP
AB8FJ (AB8F, op)
 243 SOU-CW-QRP
K8AZ 1,764,180 MSHP
VE3CT 1,609,750 MSHP
NV9L 1,270,308 MSHP
N4SS 1,009,470 MSHP
K8LX 478,920 MSHP

Southeast Region
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
K4ZW 1,944,245 SO-MIX-HP
NF4A 60,900 SO-MIX-HP
N4LZ 11,045 SO-MIX-HP
K4KZ 6,080 SO-MIX-HP
W4EMB 80 SO-MIX-HP
N8II 194,224 SO-MIX-LP
W4SUN (WØPV, op)
 99,484 SO-MIX-LP
KB4CG 62,985 SO-MIX-LP
AB3AI 50,232 SO-MIX-LP
N4QI 38,033 SO-MIX-LP
K2EKM 22,950 SO-MIX-QRP
N1MT 480 SO-MIX-QRP
N4MM 72,048 SO-PH-HP
W4SLT 50,490 SO-PH-HP
N4DN 18,700 SO-PH-HP
KJ4BIX 15,372 SO-PH-HP
W5XNA 2,997 SO-PH-HP
N2ESP 48,043 SO-PH-LP
WA4JA 41,013 SO-PH-LP
KM4IAJ 26,364 SO-PH-LP
KN4UND 24,768 SO-PH-LP
WX4DAT 24,156 SO-PH-LP
KU8E 688,617 SO-CW-HP
KQ4R 276,780 SO-CW-HP
W4JKC 196,884 SO-CW-HP
N4OX 163,392 SO-CW-HP
AF4T 132,616 SO-CW-HP
WB4TDH 377,244 SO-CW-LP
K3JT 253,896 SO-CW-LP
WQ5L 241,296 SO-CW-LP
NO5W 143,532 SO-CW-LP
N4IJ 127,500 SO-CW-LP
NU4B 10,120 SO-CW-QRP
WO4O 1,008,420 SOU-MIX-HP
K4RO 954,858 SOU-MIX-HP
K3IE 829,322 SOU-MIX-HP
N6AR 616,740 SOU-MIX-HP
W4ATL 142,344 SOU-MIX-HP
WN4AFP 326,916 SOU-MIX-LP
N4XL 271,284 SOU-MIX-LP
W4RN 181,944 SOU-MIX-LP
KT3T 122,616 SOU-MIX-LP
WA4IPU 115,304 SOU-MIX-LP
NA4DA 413,877 SOU-PH-HP
W4SDX 195,891 SOU-PH-HP
WW5L 133,104 SOU-PH-HP
K4SBZ 102,830 SOU-PH-HP
KF7RO 6,216 SOU-PH-HP
WA4AH 128,656 SOU-PH-LP
KG2MM 37,741 SOU-PH-LP
KN4MIV 33,684 SOU-PH-LP
W2TAD 9,374 SOU-PH-LP
N2OG 7,869 SOU-PH-LP
WB4OMM 90,528 SOU-PH-QRP
AD4EB 1,489,672 SOU-CW-HP
NY4A 954,164 SOU-CW-HP
N4UU 869,400 SOU-CW-HP
N1RM 641,160 SOU-CW-HP
K4OAQ 640,332 SOU-CW-HP
WA1FCN 440,115 SOU-CW-LP
N2YO 228,346 SOU-CW-LP
K2MK 180,594 SOU-CW-LP
N9TF 107,632 SOU-CW-LP
K4DR 82,810 SOU-CW-LP
K9AXT 3,248 SOU-CW-QRP
W4WF 2,183,100 MSHP
N4FCG 1,475,716 MSHP
K4RM 840,304 MSHP
K4TCG 337,900 MSHP
WA1S 202,538 MSHP
K4AB 1,153,197 M2LP

Northeast Region
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Maritime 
and Quebec Sections)
VY2EJ (KØEJ, op)
 2,874,987 SO-MIX-HP
KQ2M 1,233,860 SO-MIX-HP
N3QE 997,218 SO-MIX-HP
W2XL 153,235 SO-MIX-HP
W1HNZ 32,946 SO-MIX-HP
KU2M 745,008 SO-MIX-LP
N2EM 238,290 SO-MIX-LP
KA2FIR 99,296 SO-MIX-LP
W2NTV 61,503 SO-MIX-LP
KX1E 40,650 SO-MIX-LP
N2QV 821,808 SO-PH-HP
NG1M 194,139 SO-PH-HP
W2CN 51,688 SO-PH-HP
AD2BO 34,444 SO-PH-HP
KD2UBH 25,560 SO-PH-HP
VE2HIT 82,711 SO-PH-LP
VE2IAA 62,238 SO-PH-LP
AB1F 41,426 SO-PH-LP
N2MTG 20,945 SO-PH-LP
KS2G 20,876 SO-PH-LP
W1KM 1,199,340 SO-CW-HP
K1IMI (N4CW, op)
 770,012 SO-CW-HP
K3ZO 446,850 SO-CW-HP
WA2BCK 436,396 SO-CW-HP
K3UL 229,596 SO-CW-HP
K1VUT 575,016 SO-CW-LP
W1QK 568,296 SO-CW-LP
N1QY 151,050 SO-CW-LP
KB3AAY 120,522 SO-CW-LP
N1DC 99,456 SO-CW-LP
W1FJ 38,420 SO-CW-QRP
K8CN 28,200 SO-CW-QRP
K3WWP 5,792 SO-CW-QRP
K2YG 4,920 SO-CW-QRP
K1RO 2,363 SO-CW-QRP
K5ZD 2,963,610 SOU-MIX-HP
K3WW 1,351,891 SOU-MIX-HP
W1GD 1,108,330 SOU-MIX-HP
K1AR 705,575 SOU-MIX-HP
K3MD 701,510 SOU-MIX-HP
KI2D 293,592 SOU-MIX-LP
N3RM 8,413 SOU-MIX-LP
VA1CC 7,670 SOU-MIX-LP
W3IDT 3,185 SOU-MIX-LP
WA3AFS 2,482 SOU-MIX-LP
VE2NTT 554,898 SOU-PH-HP
W3ICM 286,810 SOU-PH-HP
KØOO 114,402 SOU-PH-HP
WA2DNI 77,319 SOU-PH-HP
AI4MD 56,604 SOU-PH-HP
NY2A 71,298 SOU-PH-LP
K3RSS 3,565 SOU-PH-LP
KD2UVT 2,968 SOU-PH-LP
W3RFX 2,822 SOU-PH-LP
K2KJ 736 SOU-PH-LP
W3EK 665 SOU-PH-QRP
K1ZZ 2,706,048 SOU-CW-HP
NY3A 2,286,270 SOU-CW-HP
WI2E 1,915,434 SOU-CW-HP
N9NC 1,729,762 SOU-CW-HP
K3JO (AE2W, op)
 1,656,190 SOU-CW-HP
W3KB 667,152 SOU-CW-LP
WO1N 410,942 SOU-CW-LP
W2CDO 222,112 SOU-CW-LP
W1WBB 192,228 SOU-CW-LP
KA1YQC 155,115 SOU-CW-LP
K2AL 9,324 SOU-CW-QRP
K1LZ 2,777,956 MSHP
K3AJ 1,361,328 MSHP
W3UA 1,296,828 MSHP
WW4LL 1,243,424 MSHP
K3CCR 303,668 MSHP
N2AA 1,912,837 M2LP
W1FM 233,730 M2LP

Regional Leaders 
Boxes list call sign, score, and class: MSHP = Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power; M2LP = Multioperator, Two Transmitter, Low Power; SO-CW-HP = Single Operator,  
CW Only, High Power; SO-CW-LP = Single Operator, CW Only, Low Power; SO-CW-QRP = Single Operator, CW Only, QRP; SO-MIX-HP = Single Operator, Mixed Mode, High 
Power; SO-MIX-LP = Single Operator, Mixed Mode, Low Power; SO-MIX-QRP = Single Operator, Mixed Mode, QRP; SO-PH-HP = Single Operator, Phone Only, High Power; 
SO-PH-LP = Single Operator, Phone Only, Low Power; SO-PH-QRP = Single Operator, Phone Only, QRP; SOU-CW-HP = Single Operator Unlimited, CW Only, High Power;     
SOU-CW-LP = Single Operator Unlimited, CW Only, Low Power; SOU-CW-QRP = Single Operator Unlimited, CW Only, QRP; SOU-MIX-HP = Single Operator Unlimited, Mixed 
Mode, High Power; SOU-MIX-LP = Single Operator Unlimited, Mixed Mode, Low Power; SOU-MIX-QRP = Single Operator Unlimited, Mixed Mode, QRP; SOU-PH-HP = Single 
Operator Unlimited, Phone Only, High Power; SOU-PH-LP = Single Operator Unlimited, Phone Only, Low Power, and SOU-PH-QRP = Single Operator Unlimited, Phone Only, QRP.


